BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, PEREZ, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolution thanking rapper Lil Boosie for his visit to the Mary Ryan Boys and Girls Club in Sherman Park on August 11, 2016.

WHEREAS,

LIL BOOSIE

visited the Mary Ryan Boys and Girls Club, 3000 N. Sherman Blvd., for an interview with Alderman Khalif J. Rainey to inspire local kids; and

- **WHEREAS**, Lil Boosie spoke with children at the Boys and Girls Club to share wisdom with them; and
- WHEREAS, Lil Boosie encouraged the kids in the audience to figure out what they do best, master it, chase their dreams and never give up; and
- **WHEREAS**, Lil Boosie released his first album in 2000 and overcame a rough childhood to start a successful rap and music career; and
- WHEREAS, Lil Boosie shared his story with the Boys and Girls Club to inspire the kids to work hard and believe in themselves; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith extends its appreciation to Lil Boosie for his visit to the Sherman Park Boys and Girls Club, and extends sincere wishes for his continued health and prosperity; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED**, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Lil Boosie.

Introduced by Common Council members Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, José G. Pérez, Jim Bohl, Terry L. Witkowski, Mark A. Borkowski, Milele A. Coggs, Chantia Lewis, Cavalier Johnson and Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 1, 2017.